
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3236
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011
ESTABLISHMENT OF BAL BHAWANS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Bal Bhawans presently located in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether sufficient number of Bal Bhawans have been established in backward and rural areas of Karnataka alongwith all parts of the State;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether any proposal has been received by the Union Government from the State Government with regard to setting up of more Bal Bhawans in the State; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time limit for approval of these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The State-wise list of Bal Bhawans in the country affiliated with the National Bal Bhawan is given at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): The details of the 10 Bal Bhawans functioning in the State of Karnataka is given at Annexure-II.

(d): No, Sir.

(e): Does not arise.
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